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 2021-2022 4-H CLUBS & GROUPS 
CLUB CLUB LEADER ADDRESS PHONE 

Arlington Prairie 
Producers 

Cathy Wendt 
Dan Wendt 
 
Jennifer Rake 

 
 
 
 
Cara Cross 
 
 
 
 
Sheena Ringelstetter  
 
 
 

W5102 Bradley Rd., Rio, WI 53960 
dcwendt6@gmail.com 
  

N1841 Kohn Rd 
Lodi, WI 53555-9413 

timrake11@yahoo.com 

 
N9097 State Road 44 

Pardeeville, WI 53954-9788 

mccross12@gmail.com 

 

N2833 Wilson Rd 

Poynette, WI 53955-9565 

smringelstetter@gmail.com 
 

608-333-1366 
 
 
 
 
 
608-592-5944 
 
 
 
 
 
608-429-4012 
 
 
 
 
 
608-445-1387 
 

Cornerstone  
Badgers 

June Witthun 
 
Joanna Lessor 
 
 

324 W Edgewater St, Cambria, WI  53923 
Searvogels2006@yahoo.com 
  
W2223 Kuehn Rd., Cambria, WI 53923 
J2dlessor@outlook.com 
 

920-821-2032 
 
920-318-1926 

Dekorra Rocketeers 

Janel Savich 
 
 
Cindy Laube 
 

N3716 Cty Road J, Poynette, WI  53955 
jsavich@hotmail.com  
 
933 Chalfont Dr, Sun Prairie, WI  53590 
laube4@gmail.com 
  

608-212-5383 
 
 
608-318-1122 

Durwards Glen 

Jessie Cross 
 
 
Stacci Blau 
 

 
N6817 Boyd Drive, Pardeeville, WI 53954 
jessieinmexico@yahoo.com  
 
 
527 E Albert St, Portage, WI 53901 
cs4blau@gmail.com  
 

608-697-2527 
608-617-8196 
 
 
 
608-697-9135 
 
 
 
 
 

Lodi Challengers 
Brenda Murphy 
 
Jenny Sweatt 

W8611 Kent Road, Poynette, WI 53955 
blbehnke@yahoo.com 
 
6285 Meek Road, Dane, WI 53529-9612 
Jpsweatt4@gmail.com 
 

608-575-1525 
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CC = Columbia County 

North Scott Pam Weisensel 

N6562 State Road 22, Pardeeville, WI 
53954 

weisenselps@gmail.com 

608-617-6268 

Rio Go-Getters 
Skyler Severson 
April Severson 

W4330 County Road B, Rio, WI  53960 
skylerandapril@centurytel.net  

920-992-3860 

South Columbus  
Willing Workers 

Jaclyn Stauffacher 
 
Jenny A. Baerwolf 
(enrollment leader) 

W1891 Bristol Road, Columbus, WI 53925 
leastauff@gmail.com 
 
N417 Cty Road N, Columbus, WI  53925 
Jennifer.baerwolf17@gmail.com 
 

920-344-6447 
 
608-843-6517 

Welsh Prairie  
Livewires 

Jill Jones 
N6937 Maier Dr, Cambria, WI  53923 

jillgregjones@hotmail.com  
920-348-6538 
920-210-6538 

Members must join a 4-H Club (above) but can be part of one of these 4-H Groups. 

CC 4-H Dog Project 

 
Maureen Heider 
 
 
 
Sandy Pohl 
 
 
 

N850 Riddle Road, Lodi, WI 53555 
Codyheider@yahoo.com 
 
 
N6656 Kohnke Rd, Cambria, WI  53923  
4HDogProject@K9Ewe.com 

608-515-9242 
 
 
920-210-6672 
 

CC 4-H Horse Project 

Janelle Bruner 
 
 
 
Nicole Miller 

15 Kasper Road, Columbus, WI 53925-
9106 
bruner@madisoncollege.edu 
 
 
W6732 County Road B, Rio, WI  53960-
9585 
ntymiller@gmail.com 
 
 
 

608-206-1089 
 
608-566-9813 
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